## Resolution Of the Governing Board of the Santa Barbara Community College District

## UPON THE OCCASION OF CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEE WEEK

WHEREAS, classified school employees provide valuable services to the District and students of the Santa Barbara Community College District; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, classified employees play a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of Santa Barbara Community College District's students; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees employed by the Santa Barbara Community College District strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Santa Barbara Community College District hereby recognizes and wishes to honor the contribution of the classified school employees to quality education in the State of California and in the Santa Barbara Community College District and declares the week of May 19-25, 2019, as Classified School Employee Week in the Santa Barbara Community College District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT this 25<sup>th</sup> day of April 2019 the following vote:

Ayes: Trustee Haslund, Trustee Nielsen, Trustee Croninger, Trustee Gallardo, Trustee Abboud Noes: None Absent: Trustee Miller, Trustee Parker

Concur: Student Trustee lgbechi

Helen Benjamin

Dr. Helen Benjamin Interim Superintendent/President Secretary/Clerk to the Board of Trustees